
 
Illinois Statewide 

Registered Voter Survey 
 
Conducted: September 27th–29th, 2020 
Number of Respondents: 800 
MoE: ±3.46%  
 
Q. Which comes closer to your view about where Illinois stands in the Coronavirus pandemic? 
 

Worst is behind us 31% 
Worst is yet to come 35% 
Don’t know 34% 
Total 100% 

 
Q. Thinking about you, personally, has the Coronavirus outbreak had a major impact, minor impact, or 
no real impact on your own daily life? 
 

Major impact 47% 







 
 
 
 
 
CHILDREN IN-PERSON OR HYBRID LEARNING ONLY - N92 
 
Q. For your child attending some or all in-



 
 



 
 
DEMOGRAPHICS 
 
Gender 

Male 47% 
Female 53% 
Total 100% 

 
Age 

18-34 27% 
35-49 25% 
50-64 26% 
65 and older 23% 
Total 100% 

 
Race 



 
 
Media Market 

CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 8% 
CHICAGO 68% 
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3% 
EVANSVILLE 0% 
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3% 
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 5% 
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 1% 
ROCKFORD 4% 
ST. LOUIS 7% 
TERRE HAUTE 1% 
Total 100% 

 
Type of Phone 

Cellphone 50% 
Landline 50% 
Total 100% 

 
 
 
Methodology 
This poll was conducted by We Ask America between September 27th and 29th, 2020 using a 
blend of automated calls to landlines and live-operator calls to cell phones. In all, 800 
interviews were achieved among registered voters in Illinois.  400 of these responses came from 




